
Iowa DOT Fall 2015 Vibration Workshop Contact List 

Name Agency, Office Email Address 

David McGuffin City of Des Moines dnmcguffin @dmgov.org 

Scott Sovers City of Iowa City scott-sovers@iowa-city.org 

Mike LaPietra FHWA mike.lapietra@dot.gov 

Danny R. Waid Hamilton County  dwaid@hamiltoncounty.org 

Dean Bierwagen Iowa DOT, Bridge Office dean.bierwagen@dot.iowa.gov 

Mike Todsen Iowa DOT, Bridges  Maintenance and Inspection michael.todsen@dot.iowa.gov 

Stuart Nielsen Iowa DOT, Bridges & Structures Methods Section stuart.nielsen@dot.iowa.gov 

Robert Beckman Iowa DOT, District 2 robert.beckman@dot.iowa.gov 

Ron Loecher Iowa DOT, District 2 RCE ron.loecher@dot.iowa.gov 

Bhooshan Karnik Iowa DOT, District 4 bhooshan.karnik@dot.iowa.gov 

Dave Dorsett Iowa DOT, District 4  david.dorsett@dot.iowa.gov 

Orest Lechnowsky Iowa DOT, District 4  orest.lechnowsky@dot.iowa.gov 

Hugh Holak Iowa DOT, District 6 hugh.holak@dot.iowa.gov 

Barry Sieh Iowa DOT, Local Systems barry.sieh@dot.iowa.gov 

Brenda Boell Iowa DOT, Local Systems brenda.boell@dot.iowa.gov 

Kyle Frame Iowa DOT, Office of Contruction and Materials kyle.frame@dot.iowa.gov 

Neal Fobian Iowa DOT, Office of Contruction and Materials neal.fobian@dot.iowa.gov 

Mark Dell Iowa DOT, Office of Design_Soils Design mark.dell@dot.iowa.gov 

Kevin Patel Iowa DOT, Office of Design kevin.patel@dot.iowa.gov 

Steve Megivern Iowa DOT, Office of Design_Soils Design stephen.megivern@dot.iowa.gov 

Brad Azeltine Iowa DOT, Office of Location and Environment brad.azeltine@dot.iowa.gov 

Brennan Dolan Iowa DOT, Office of Location and Environment brennan.dolan@dot.iowa.gov 

Charles Bernhard Iowa DOT, Office of Location and Environment charles.berhard@dot.iowa.gov 

DeeAnn Newell Iowa DOT, Office of Location and Environment deeann.newell@dot.iowa.gov 

Jim Rost Iowa DOT, Office of Location and Environment jim.rost@dot.iowa.gov 

Ken Brink Iowa DOT, Office of Location and Environment kenneth.brink@dot.iowa.gov 

Matt Donovan Iowa DOT, Office of Location and Environment matt.donnovan@dot.iowa.gov 

Shelby Ebel Iowa DOT, Office of Location and Environment shelby.ebel@dot.iowa.gov 

Bob Younie Iowa DOT, Office of Maintenance bob.younie@dot.iowa.gov 

Stacy Stupka-Burda NDOR stacy.stupka-burda@nebraska.gov 

Will Packard NDOR will.packard@nebraska.gov 

Doug Jones SHPO doug.jones@iowa.gov 

Sara Andre SHPO sara.andre@iowa.gov 

Dan Higginbottom SHPO dhiggenbottom@aol.com 

Arne Johnson WJE ajohnson@wje.com 

Nate Rende WJE nrende@wje.com 

Robert Hannen WJE rhannen@wje.com 




